HOUSE No. 2941

The Commo	nwealth of M	assachusetts
	PRESENTED BY:	
	Bruce J. Ayers	
To the Honorable Senate and House of Represent Court assembled:	ntatives of the Commo	onwealth of Massachusetts in General
The undersigned legislators and/or citiz	zens respectfully petit	ion for the adoption of the accompanying bill:
An Act relative to the soundproofing p	orogram facilitated	by the Massachusetts Port Authority.
_	PETITION OF:	

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Bruce J. Ayers	1st Norfolk

HOUSE No. 2941

By Mr. Ayers of Quincy, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 2941) of Bruce J. Ayers relative to the soundproofing program of the Massachusetts Port Authority. Transportation.

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. 3009 OF 2013-2014.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act relative to the soundproofing program facilitated by the Massachusetts Port Authority.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding the provisions of any general or special law to the
- 2 contrary, the Massachusetts Port Authority is hereby authorized and directed to appropriate equal
- 3 matching funds for the community soundproofing program as appropriated by the federal
- 4 government.